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Draft.Secondary Exceedance P2.P3 Sept 2015 

This email shall serve as a continuation of the previous emails regarding Phase 3 and Phase 2 secondary flow rates.  Attached 
please find the September flow data for the Citrus County Central Landfill.  The landfill received 6.65 inches of rain for the month 
creating the exceedances as indicated. Therefore, the issue called out in previous emails from Solid Waste Management and SCS 
Engineers and the Phase 3 Detection Zone report issued by SCS Engineers dated April 17, 2014 persists.  This email shall serve as 
a continuation of our initial notification.  As always, we will continue to keep informed of any developments related to this situation.  If 
you have any questions or comments on the SCS report, please do not hesitate to contact me or Ed Hilton, SCS Engineers.   

CITRUS COUNTY 
LANDFILL   PHASE 2 

 
PHASE 3 

DATE DAY 

RAIN  
IN 

INCHES   

80-3 (S) 
LS 

METER POC 

Secondary  
80-3 (S) 
FLOW 
GAL 

 

80 (P-2)  
LS 

METER POC 

Secondary  
80 (P-2) 
FLOW 
GAL 

09/01/15 Tue 0.02    569280 A 489 
 

4832423 A 518 

09/02/15 Wed 0.00    569769 A 469 
 

4832941 A 520 

09/03/15 Thu 0.00    570238 A 0 
 

4833461 A 262 

09/04/15 Fri 0.88    570238 A 3 
 

4833723 A 527 

09/05/15 Sat 1.31    570241 A 9 
 

4834250 A 1822 

09/06/15 Sun 0.05    570250 A 11 
 

4836072 A 2004 

09/07/15 Mon 0.03    570261 A 976 
 

4838076 A 1361 

09/08/15 Tue 0.00    571237 A 5 
 

4839437 A 1630 

09/09/15 Wed 0.00    571242 A 3 
 

4841067 A 1542 

09/10/15 Thu 0.01    571245 A 3 
 

4842609 A 758 

09/11/15 Fri 0.00    571248 A 4 
 

4843367 A 757 

09/12/15 Sat 0.29    571252 A 4 
 

4844124 A 519 

09/13/15 Sun 0.30    571256 A 1028 
 

4844643 A 509 

09/14/15 Mon 0.01    572284 A 1 
 

4845152 A 266 

09/15/15 Tue 0.10    572285 A 1 
 

4845418 A 526 

09/16/15 Wed 0.44    572286 A 3 
 

4845944 A 262 

09/17/15 Thu 0.06    572289 A 1 
 

4846206 A 258 

09/18/15 Fri 0.00    572290 A 5 
 

4846464 A 256 

09/19/15 Sat 0.90    572295 A 6 
 

4846720 A 512 

09/20/15 Sun 0.01    572301 A 6 
 

4847232 A 261 

09/21/15 Mon 0.00    572307 A 4 
 

4847493 A 267 

09/22/15 Tue 0.00    572311 A 1 
 

4847760 A 513 

09/23/15 Wed 0.00    572312 A 79 
 

4848273 A 134 

09/24/15 Thu 0.00    572391 A 528 
 

4848407 A 258 

09/25/15 Fri 0.01    572919 A 640 
 

4848665 A 271 

09/26/15 Sat 1.51    572919 A 607 
 

4848936 A 743 

09/27/15 Sun 0.25    573526 A 4 
 

4849679 A 1016 

09/28/15 Mon 0.21    573530 A 5 
 

4850695 A 767 

09/29/15 Tue 0.25    573535 A 4 
 

4851462 A 999 

09/30/15 Wed 0.01    573539 A 0 
 

4852461 A 513 

                      

TOTAL 6.65        4899       20551 

      Phase 2 - 600 gpd   Phase 3 - 680 gpd 

 

 


